

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2024

Kasim Ahmad Sanage And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

Noor Mahamad Ali Davare And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9115 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 349 OF 2024

Kasim Ahmad Sanage And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Noor Mahamad Ali Davare And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sahil D. Salvi a/w Mr. Narendra L. Kalpoth &

Mr. Aditya J. Kothur for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 6th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 01/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)